

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	3-1475	Version:	1					
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally			
File created:	4/28	/2023			In control:	Committee on Public Works	and Infrastructure		
On agenda:	5/2/2	2023			Final action:	5/17/2023			
Enactment date:	5/17	/2023			Enactment #:	311			
Effective date:	5/22	/2023							
Title:	Resolution providing for an agreement with CSXT for Preliminary Engineering work on the Boundary Street Corridor Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred and Fifteen Dollars (\$17, 215.00).								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS								
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. 2023-1475 Cover Letter Boundary Street Ped Bike Improve CSXT PE Letter - signed, 2. Summary 2023-1475								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result		
5/22/2023	1	Mayor			Się	ned by the Mayor			
5/17/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	ssed Finally	Pass		
5/10/2023	1	Standing	Committe	е	Af	irmatively Recommended	Pass		
5/2/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		Re	ad and referred			

Resolution providing for an agreement with CSXT for Preliminary Engineering work on the Boundary Street Corridor Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred and Fifteen Dollars (\$17, 215.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with CSXT for Preliminary Engineering work on the Boundary Street Corridor Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements; and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred and Fifteen Dollars (\$17,215.00), payable from the following account/s:

JDE JOB NO.	JDE FUND	BUDGET YEAR	AMOUNT	SOURCE
6075050219	40019	2019	\$ 17,215.00	BOND
Total			\$ 17,215.00	